
FITRAH�£6.00�PER�PERSON MUST BE PAID BEFORE
EID PRAYER AT THE MASJID

7

Thur

Fri

Sat

Mon

Tue

Wed

Tue

Thur

Fri

Sat

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Mon

Tue

Wed

Wed

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

02

03

04

05

06

07

09

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

18

19

05:15

05:13

05:09

05:07

05:05

05:03

05:21

05:01

04:59

04:53

04:50

04:48

04:46

04:44

04:41

04:37

04:34

04:32

04:29

04:27

04:24

04:19

04:17

04:13

04:11

05:19

05:17

05:35

05:33

05:29

05:27

05:25

05:23

05:41

05:21

05:19

05:13

05:10

05:08

05:06

05:04

05:01

04:57

04:54

04:52

04:49

04:47

04:44

04:39

04:37

04:33

04:31

05:39

05:37

13:00

13:15

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:15

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:15

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:15

13:00

13:00

13:30

13:30

13:00

13:00

16:00

16:00

16:15

16:15

16:15

16:15

16:00

16:15

16:15

16:30

16:30

16:30

16:30

16:3

16:30

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:45

16:00

16:00

17:28

17:29

17:33

17:35

17:37

17:38

17:22

17:40

17:42

17:46

17:47

17:49

17:51

17:53

17:55

17:58

18:00

18:02

18:03

18:05

18:07

18:10

18:12

18:14

18:16

17:24

17:26

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:30

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:30

19:30

Car park will be closed during Esha and Fajr Salah to
minimize noise and disturbance to our Neighbours.
Please try to walk or park sensibly on local roads. 

STRICTLY NO PARKING ON
SARUM ROAD AT ANY TIME

Maghrib Salah 15 minutes after Iftaar

Please note, 3 minutes precautionary time has been added
to the sunset for Iftaar time.

We recommend to end Suhoor few minutes before the Sehri
end time. 

17

Thur

Sun 22 05:11 05:31 13:15 16:15 17:31 19:30

Sun 01 04:55 05:15 13:15 16:30 17:44 19:45

Sun 08 04:39 04:59 13:15 16:45 17:56 20:00

Sun 15 04:22 04:42 13:15 16:45 18:09 20:00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

£750,000


