



MASJID BILAL

PEACE | UNITY | HARMONY

The fast will not be valid without the Niyyat (Intention)

NIYYAT TO FAST

وَبِصَوْمَهِ غَدِّيْنَوْيُّتُ مِنْ شَهْرِ رَمَضَانَ

I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the month of Ramadhan

NIYYAT TOIFTAR

اللَّهُمَّ إِنِّي لَكَ صَمِّيْتُ وَبِكَ أَمْنَتُ
وَعَلَيْكَ تَوَكَّلْتُ وَعَلَى رِزْقِكَ أَفْتَرُ

O Allah! I fasted for you and I believe in you and I put my trust in You and I break my fast with your sustenance

DUA FOR LAYLATUL QADR

اللَّهُمَّ إِنَّكَ عَفُوٌ تُحِبُّ الْعَفْوَ فَاعْفُ عَنِّي

O Allah, you are forgiving and love forgiveness, so forgive me

Actions to be performed in the Month of Ramadhan

- To observe 20 Rakats of Taraweeh
- To increase the recitation of the Holy Qur'an
- To observe Itikaf during the last ten days of Ramadhan
- To eat Sehri
- To delay the Sehri up to a little before dawn
- To break the fast immediately after sunset
- To break the fast with dates and recite the Dua above

Car park will be closed during Esha and Fajr Salah to minimize noise and disturbance to our Neighbours. Please try to walk or park sensibly on local roads.

STRICTLY NO PARKING ON SARUM ROAD AT ANY TIME

Maghrib Salah 15 minutes after Iftaar

Please note, 3 minutes precautionary time has been added to the sunset for Iftaar time.

We recommend to end Suhoor few minutes before the Sehri end time.



We're building an iconic Masjid for future generations. Phase 2 will transform our historic building into a light-filled community landmark, preserving its unique character. With new facilities and welcoming entrances, it will be a vibrant home for all.

Join us. Be part of this legacy.

Join our Phase 2 campaign today.

DONATE AND HELP BUILD
THE FUTURE OF OUR MASJID.

phase2.masjidbilal.uk

For Ramadhan Confirmation

Please telephone on 29th Sha'ban after Maghrib Salah

Tel: 07956 958630 - 07983 938066 - 07983 962883

Hijree 1447 RAMADHAN

Ramadhan	Day	Date	Sehri Ends	Fajr Jamat	Zuhr Jamat	Asr Jamat	Iftar/ Maghrib Jamat	Esha Jamat
#	Tue	17	05:21	05:41	13:00	16:00	17:22	19:30
1	Wed	18	05:19	05:39	13:00	16:00	17:24	19:30
2	Thur	19	05:17	05:37	13:00	16:00	17:26	19:30
3	Fri	20	05:15	05:35	13:00	16:00	17:28	19:30
4	Sat	21	05:13	05:33	13:15	16:00	17:29	19:30
5	Sun	22	05:11	05:31	13:15	16:15	17:31	19:30
6	Mon	23	05:09	05:29	13:00	16:15	17:33	19:30
7	Tue	24	05:07	05:27	13:00	16:15	17:35	19:30
8	Wed	25	05:05	05:25	13:00	16:15	17:37	19:30
9	Thur	26	05:03	05:23	13:00	16:15	17:38	19:30
10	Fri	27	05:01	05:21	13:00	16:15	17:40	19:30
11	Sat	28	04:59	05:19	13:15	16:15	17:42	19:30
12	Sun	01	04:55	05:15	13:15	16:30	17:44	19:45
13	Mon	02	04:53	05:13	13:00	16:30	17:46	19:45
14	Tue	03	04:50	05:10	13:00	16:30	17:47	19:45
15	Wed	04	04:48	05:08	13:00	16:30	17:49	19:45
16	Thur	05	04:46	05:06	13:00	16:30	17:51	19:45
17	Fri	06	04:44	05:04	13:00	16:3	17:53	19:45
18	Sat	07	04:41	05:01	13:15	16:30	17:55	19:45
19	Sun	08	04:39	04:59	13:15	16:45	17:56	20:00
20	Mon	09	04:37	04:57	13:00	16:45	17:58	20:00
21	Tue	10	04:34	04:54	13:00	16:45	18:00	20:00
22	Wed	11	04:32	04:52	13:00	16:45	18:02	20:00
23	Thur	12	04:29	04:49	13:00	16:45	18:03	20:00
24	Fri	13	04:27	04:47	13:00	16:45	18:05	20:00
25	Sat	14	04:24	04:44	13:15	16:45	18:07	20:00
26	Sun	15	04:22	04:42	13:15	16:45	18:09	20:00
27	Mon	16	04:19	04:39	13:00	16:45	18:10	20:00
28	Tue	17	04:17	04:37	13:00	16:45	18:12	20:00
29	Wed	18	04:13	04:33	13:30	16:45	18:14	20:00
30	Thur	19	04:11	04:31	13:30	16:45	18:16	20:00

For confirmation of Eid please call on the above numbers on
29th Ramadhan after Maghrib Salah

EID JAMA'AT

1st Jamat: 8:00 am 2nd Jamat: 9:30 am

FITRAH £6.00 PER PERSON

**MUST BE PAID BEFORE
EID PRAYER AT THE MASJID**

The Ground Floor will be the heart of the Masjid, with a grand prayer hall and flexible spaces for learning, services and offices. Upper floors will host community events and programmes for families, girls and sisters.



SCAN NOW
TO DONATE



PHASE 2 DEVELOPMENT

"TOGETHER WE STAND,
TOGETHER WE BUILD"

The foundation is set, now let's rise!
Help us raise

£750,000

to complete Phase 2!

Account Name: Bilal Educational Forum, Account Number: 73440656, Sort Code: 20-53-33

Sarum Road, Luton, Beds, LU3 2RA - www.masjidbilal.uk Charity No: 1192641